WHEREAS, United Way of El Paso County and the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas- El Paso Branch, along with 18 other banks, credit unions, and nonprofit organizations are initiating the education of financial literacy to assist local families and individuals to obtain financial stability; and

WHEREAS, El Paso's first annual, Money Smart Week, will be held Saturday, April 17 through Saturday, April 24<sup>th</sup>; and

WHEREAS, The El Paso community is invited to participate in the series of free week-long events being held throughout the city; and

WHEREAS, The El Paso community will benefit from the many free financial education events and workshops offered citywide throughout Money Smart Week.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the El Paso County Judge and Commissioners Court hereby recognize April 17–24, 2010 as

## MONEY SMART WEEK

Signed this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2010	
Commissioner Annabell Perez, Pct. 1	Commissioner Veronica Escobar, Pct. 2
Commissioner Willie Gandara, Pct. 3	Commissioner Daniel R. Haggerty, Pct. 4
	Anthony Cobos County Judge